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Before SB419

Name

Vendor ID #

MOU On File Email Phone

Affliation/Repres

entation                        

Title and 

Agency

PWD/Par 

min 6 Voting

First 

Appointed

Length of 

Term

End of 1st 

Term

End of 2nd 

Term SB 419 Resigned

Brian Patchett (a,b)

T27015720

N/A bpatchett@eastersealssn.org

(702) 870-7050 & 702-

302-8753 (cell)

President/CEO

Easter Seals 

Southern Nevada Yes Yes

10/1/20093 yrs 9/30/2012 9/30/2015 6/30/2018

Kelli Venci, Esq.

kevenci@yahoo.com

702-589-8406 (h) 702-

386-1402 (w)

Legal Aid Center 

of Southern 

Nevada No Yes

5/22/20183 yrs 5/21/2021

Regina Daniel

rginad@aol.com

702-432-9511 (h) 702-

349-3710 (m) 702-834-

5323 (f) Yes Yes

5/22/20183 yrs 5/21/2021

David Daviton (b)

T27038828

N/A DAV80LAU@aol.com Yes Yes

4/1/20153 yrs 3/1/2018 3/1/2021 3/1/2021

Char Frost

T27037817

cfrost@nvpep.org 702-349-4636

Nevada PEP

Yes Yes

       9/21/2017?

Jim Osti (a) N/A

osti@snhdmail.org

(702) 759-1210

Administrative 

Analyst, 

Southern 

Nevada Health 

District

Yes Yes

4/1/20153 yrs 3/31/2018 3/31/2021 3/31/2021

Nicole Schomberg (a,b)

Need Vendor 

Application 

N/A schomberg.nicole@gmail.com

(775) 846-2172               

800-433-5255 ext 3260The Arc In Nevada

Yes

5/1/20133 yrs       4/31/2015        4/31/2018 4/13/2019

Cyndy Gustafson (a.b) T29038278

NA

cyndy@strategicprogress.com702-241-8033 (cell)

Strategic 

Progress LLC

Yes

11/1/20163 yrs 10/31/2019

Dora Uchel

T29039651

N/A

dorauchel@icloud.com 

775-501-4653 AT User

Yes Yes

3 yrs

Shelley Hendren

Ex-Officio 

Member & State 

Employee

N/A

sghendren@nvdetr.org

702-486-3213

Department of 

Employment, 

Training and 

Reahabilitation State

7/1/20143 yrs 6/31/2017        6/31/2020

Dawn Lyons

Ex-Officio 

Member & State 

Employee

N/A

dlyons@adsd.nv.gov 702-486-5940

Program 

Specialist, Aging 

& Disability 

Services Division State

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

DHHS Director

Ex-Officio 

Member & State 

Employee

The Nevada Commission on Services for Persons with Disabilities should consist of Eleven Voting Members and 2 or more non-voting (ex-officio) members.

(a) The Director of the Department shall appoint as voting members of the Commission 11 persons who have experience with or an interest in and knowledge of the problems of and services for persons 

with disabilities.

(b) At least six persons appointed as voting members must be persons with disabilities or the parents or family members of persons with disabilities

Commission on Services for Persons with Disabilities

The Director of the Department of Health & Human Services, through the ADSD Administrator, shall appoint the members of the Commission

The Director of the Department (or Designee)/Chief of the Disability Services Unit are non-voting (ex-officio) members

Addiitional non-voting (ex-

officio) members include 


